peach state
9 health plan.

Planning for Healthy Babies®

Provider Directory .
Directorio de Proveedores el saties

Supplemental

1-800-704-1484

TDD/TTY: 1-800-255-0056 pshp.com



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page
Primary Care Providers .........ccoccrirmmmcessssssnnmcessssssssnsssssssssnnmssssssssnnnes 3
£5 o= o7 = 1153 £ 8
Self-Referred Service Providers.....cccoommmmeemsmessssssssssmssssnnnsssssssssssses 16
Health Department/Board of Health........cccceeeeeiiirmreereee. 16
07 [ 3 T o 17
[ T 1= 18

NOTE: The information in this directory was accurate when published. Since then, changes may have
occurred that affect the information. Please call Member Services at 1-800-704-1484 or TTD/TTY 1-800-
255-0056 for the most current provider information. 4/2017

This directory is current as of the date listed below. A provider’s listing in the directory does not
guarantee that the provider is still in the network or accepting new members.

Peach State Health Plan
4/2017 1




TABLA DE CONTENIDOS

Pagina

Proveedores de atencion primaria......cccccccovmmmmeessrrinmcessssssensesssssseennnas 3
Especialistas .......ccccciiimmmiiimmiiineiins s ssss s s s s smss s s smss s s nnnns 8
Proveedores de servicios con autoreferencia........cccccevrmeenirnecasnnnes 16
Departamento de Salud/Junta de Salud...........ccccceeeciiirreecnee. 16

03 {1 1o 17
[T [T o - 18

OBSERVACION: La informacién en este directorio era precisa al momento de publicacion. Desde ese
momento, pueden haber ocurrido cambios que podrian afectar la informacién. Llame a la linea de
servicios a los miembros al 1-800-704-1484 o a la linea TDD/TTY para personas con problemas de
audicién al 1-800-255-0056 para obtener la informacion mas actualizada de los proveedores. 4/2017

Este directorio esta actualizado a la fecha que se indica en el pie de pagina. La inclusién de un
proveedor en el directorio no garantiza que el proveedor siga en la red o que esté aceptando a
miembros nuevos.

Peach State Health Plan
4/2017 2




Primary Care Providers/Proveedores de atencion primaria

Family Medicine/Medicina general para la familia - Beaufort County

Family Medicine/
Medicina general
para la familia

Beaufort County

Knobel, Laura C, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

SJ/C Medical Group Hilton
Head

81 Main Street

Suite 101

Hilton Head, SC 29926

843-681-1680

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Rippey, Peter C, MD
Sex/Sexo: M

SJ/C Medical Group Bluffton
10 Oak Forest Road

Suite C

Bluffton, SC 29910
843-815-3006

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Rippey, Peter C, MD

Sex/Sexo: M

SJ/C Medical Group Hilton
Head

81 Main Street

Suite 101

Hilton Head, SC 29926

843-681-1680

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Ben Hill County

Jackson, Eugene H, MD

Sex/Sexo: M

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

DMC Family Care

116 Benjamin Hill Drive

Suite 12

Fitzgerald, GA 31750

229-424-7263

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Reese Jr, Robert V, DO

Sex/Sexo: M

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

DMC Medical Arts Center

201 W Pine Street

Fitzgerald, GA 31750

229-423-4384

:\Spanish

G
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

A Patient Centered Medical Home — NCQA Certified.
¢ Established patients only/Los pacientes establecidos sélo
& Restrictions/Restricciones

Bibb County

Ausborn, Shanita S, NP
Sex/Sexo: F

First Choice Primary Care Inc
770 Walnut Street

Macon, GA 31208
478-787-4266

*Vietnamese, Spanish

G
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 4:30 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Bina lll, William F, MD

Sex/Sexo: M

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Mercer Medicine

1327 Stadium Drive

Macon, GA 31207

478-301-2382

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Canady, Krystal E, NP

Sex/Sexo: F

First Choice Primary Care Inc

770 Walnut Street

Macon, GA 31208

478-787-4266

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 4:30 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Carswell, Tiffany G, NP
Sex/Sexo: F

First Choice Primary Care Inc
770 Walnut Street

Macon, GA 31208
478-787-4266

*Vietnamese, Spanish

G
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 4:30 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

James, Lanita, NP
Sex/Sexo: F

First Choice Primary Care Inc
770 Walnut Street

Macon, GA 31208
478-787-4266

*Spanish, Viethamese

G
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 4:30 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Patel, Falguni C, NP
Sex/Sexo: F

First Choice Primary Care Inc
770 Walnut Street

Macon, GA 31208
478-787-4266

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 4:30 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Roche lIl, William P, MD

Sex/Sexo: M

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Mercer Medicine

1327 Stadium Drive

Macon, GA 31207

478-301-2382

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Sedghi, Maryam, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Mercer Medicine

250 Martin Luther King Jr
Boulevard

Macon, GA 31201

478-301-4111

*Farsi

&
Mon-Fri: 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Bleckley County

Smith, Nicole, NP

Sex/Sexo: F

Robert Heath

179 W Dykes Street

Cochran, GA 31014

478-934-8200

&

Mon-Thur: 8:30 AM - 5:00
PM, Fri: 8:30 AM - 12:00
PM, Sat-Sun: Closed

Bryan County

Cayton, Teresa, NP

Sex/Sexo: F

SJ/C Medical Group-
Pembroke

159 West Railroad Street

Pembroke, GA 31321

912-653-2897

&A

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Cobb, Tracy O, NP

Sex/Sexo: F

Memorial Health Richmond
Hill

3776 US Highway 17

Richmond Hill, GA 31324

912-350-7020

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Cobb, Tracy O, NP

Sex/Sexo: F

Richmond Hill Medical
Assoociates

3780 US Highway 17

Richmond Hill, GA 31324

912-756-2292

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Butts County

Sobanjo, Sybil, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Southside Medical Center
Jackson Clinic

176 Lyons Street

Jackson, GA 30233

404-688-1350

&
Mon-Fri: 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Calhoun County

Trivette, Sara A, PA-C
Sex/Sexo: F

Edison Medical Center
19519 Hartford Street
Edison, GA 39846
229-835-2238

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 4:30 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Candler County

Branch, Roger G, MD

Sex/Sexo: M

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

SJ/C Medical Group-Metter

10 Doctors Street

Metter, GA 30439

212-685-5715

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Chandler, Maryn C, PA-C
Sex/Sexo: F

SJ/C Medical Group-Metter
10 Doctors Street

Metter, GA 30439
912-685-5715

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Chatham County

Bischof, Steven D, DO
Sex/Sexo: M

SJ/C Medical Group-Pooler
105 Grand Central Boulevard
Suite 101

Pooler, GA 31322
912-748-1999

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Carr, Felicia M, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

SJ/C Medical Group
Eisenhower

527 Eisenhower Drive

Savannah, GA 31406

912-819-9100

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Cobb, Tracy O, NP
Sex/Sexo: F

Chatham Medical Associates
4451 Paulsen Street
Savannah, GA 31405
312-350-7500

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Cobb, Tracy O, NP

Sex/Sexo: F

Memorial Health Wilmington
Island

1001 Memorial Lane

Savannah, GA 31410

312-897-3766

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

& Facility can accommodate wheelchairs/La instalacién puede acomodar sillas de ruedas

Mon/lun

Tues/mar

Wed/miér

Thurs/jue

Fri/vier

Sat/séb

Cobb, Tracy O, NP
Sex/Sexo: F

Memorial Medical Associates
101 W Mulberry Boulevard
Suite 100

Pooler, GA 31322
912-350-6000

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Cobb, Tracy O, NP
Sex/Sexo: F

Memorial Medical Associates
6602 Waters Avenue

Building A

Savannah, GA 31406
912-350-6000

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Cobb, Tracy O, NP

Sex/Sexo: F

Memorial-SCAD Center for
Health

300 Bull Street

Suite 102

Savannah, GA 31401

912-231-9956

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Dholaria, Jignesh R, MD
Sex/Sexo: M

SJ/C Medical Group-Pooler
105 Grand Central Boulevard
Suite 101

Pooler, GA 31322
912-748-1999

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Haviland-Foley, Doroles J,
MD

Sex/Sexo: F

SJ/C Medical Group-Pooler
105 Grand Central Boulevard
Suite 101

Pooler, GA 31322
912-748-1999

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Kennicott, Felicia D, PA

Sex/Sexo: F

Effingham Family Medicine at
Port Wentworth

7306 Ga Highway 21

Suite 105

Port Wentworth, GA 31407

912-966-2575

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Laygo, Romualdo M, MD

Sex/Sexo: M

Effingham Family Medicine at
Port Wentworth

7306 Ga Highway 21

Suite 105

Port Wentworth, GA 31407

912-966-2575

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

A Not accepting new patients/No aceptando nuevos a pacientes
*Language(s) spoken other than English/ldiomas ademas de inglés

Sun/dom
3



Primary Care Providers/Proveedores de atencion primaria

Family Medicine/Medicina general para la familia - Chatham County

Family Medicine/
Medicina general

para la familia
cont.

Chatham County
cont.

McRae, Lorraine M, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

SJ/C Medical Group
Eisenhower

527 Eisenhower Drive

Savannah, GA 31406

912-819-9100

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Moore, Kristie G, MSN

Sex/Sexo: F

Effingham Family Medicine at
Port Wentworth

7306 Ga Highway 21

Suite 105

Port Wentworth, GA 31407

912-966-2575

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Zottoli, Lawrence F, MD

Sex/Sexo: M

SJ/C Medical Group
Eisenhower

527 Eisenhower Drive

Savannah, GA 31406

912-819-9100

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Cherokee County

Cadle, Harriet E, FNP

Sex/Sexo: F

Community Family Practice

134 Riverstone Terrace

Suite 201

Canton, GA 30114

770-345-5641

&

Mon-Tue: 8:30 AM - 5:00 PM,
Wed: 8:30 AM - 2:00 PM,
Thur: 8:30 AM - 5:00 PM,
Fri: 8:15 AM - 5:00 PM, Sat-
Sun: Closed

Mian, Haroon A, MD

Sex/Sexo: M

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Perimeter Professional
Services

460 Northside Cherokee
Boulevard

Suite 170

Canton, GA 30114

770-592-2300

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

A Patient Centered Medical Home — NCQA Certified.
¢ Established patients only/Los pacientes establecidos sélo
& Restrictions/Restricciones

Clayton County

Sobanjo, Sybil, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Riverdale Family Practice

275 Upper Riverdale Road

Suite D

Riverdale, GA 30274

404-241-2336

&
Mon-Fri: 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Cobb County

Haley, Donna C, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

WellStar Family Medicine at
Edgewater Hall

677 Church Street

Kennestone Hospital

Marietta, GA 30060

770-479-8040

&FcA

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Judge, Erica L, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

WellStar Cobb Family
Medicine

1790 Mulkey Road

Suite 8A

Austell, GA 30106

770-944-1830

&YcA

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Colquitt County

Baker, Justin A, MD

Sex/Sexo: M

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Norman Park Family Medicine
Clinic, LLC

139 East Broad Street

Norman Park, GA 31771

229-891-9131

*Spanish

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Spruill, Robert O, MD

Sex/Sexo: M

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Norman Park Family Medicine
Clinic, LLC

139 East Broad Street

Norman Park, GA 31771

229-891-9131

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Columbia County

Boland, Edward H, MD
Sex/Sexo: M

Mednow Urgent Care LLC
104 North Belair Road
Suite 101

Evans, GA 30809
706-922-3669

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Wittmer, Mark, MD

Sex/Sexo: M

Mednow Urgent Care

104 N Belair Road

Suite 101

Evans, GA 30809

706-922-3669

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Coweta County

Watts, Monica O, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Atlanta Cardiology and
Primary Care

770 Greison Trail

Suite F

Newnan, GA 30263

770-251-4120

&
Mon-Fri: 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Crisp County

Hodges, Jami N, FNP
Sex/Sexo: F

Cordele Medical Center
712 N 7th Street
Cordele, GA 31015
229-276-0052

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Hodges, Jami N, FNP

Sex/Sexo: F

Crisp Urgent Care and
Medical Center

602 East 16 Avenue

Suite B

Cordele, GA 31015

229-271-9330

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Truax, Terese N, NP

Sex/Sexo: F

Crisp County School-Based
Health Center

330 Old Hatley Road

Cordele, GA 31015

229-947-6191

&
Mon-Fri: 7:30 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Dekalb County

Feleke, Belete T, MD

Sex/Sexo: M

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Kirkwood Family Medicine

1863 Memorial Drive

Atlanta, GA 30317

404-616-9304

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Gorokhov, Mikhail, MD

Sex/Sexo: M

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Lavista Family Medicine PC

2012 Harobi Drive

Suite B

Tucker, GA 30084

404-477-0400

*Spanish, Russian, Ukrainian

&
Mon-Fri: 9:00 AM - 6:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Gorokhov, Tatyana, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Lavista Family Medicine PC

2012 Harobi Drive

Suite B

Tucker, GA 30084

404-477-0400

*Russian

&

Mon-Fri: 9:00 AM - 6:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Lee, Tiffany C, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Oakhurst Medical Centers

770 Village Square Drive

Stone Mountain, GA 30083

404-286-2215

Mon-Fri: 9:00 AM - 4:30 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Li, Qiuyang, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Kirkwood Family Medicine

1863 Memorial Drive

Atlanta, GA 30317

g04-61 6-9304

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Mantilla, Doris Munoz, MD
Sex/Sexo: F

North Fulton Health Center
7741 Roswell Road

Atlanta, GA 30350
404-612-2273

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Patel, Beena S, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Dunwoody Physicians

8095 Rosewell Road

A

Atlanta, GA 30350

770-394-7868

*Hindi

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

& Facility can accommodate wheelchairs/La instalacién puede acomodar sillas de ruedas

Mon/lun
4

Tues/mar

Wed/miér

Thurs/jue

Fri/vier

Sat/séb

Syed, Humaira, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

North Dekalb Health Center-
NDK

3807 Clairmont Road NE

Chamblee, GA 30341

404-616-0700

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Dooly County

Truax, Terese N, NP

Sex/Sexo: F

Dooly County School-Based
Health Center

11949 US Highway 41

Pinehurst, GA 31070

229-947-6194

&

Mon-Fri: 7:30 AM - 3:30 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Dougherty
County

McLean, Ronald C, MD

Sex/Sexo: M

McLean Cares Inc

414 North Westover
Boulevard

Suite E

Albany, GA 31707

229-439-7100

&
Mon-Fri: 9:00 AM - 6:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Trivette, Sara A, PA-C

Sex/Sexo: F

East Albany Medical Center*

1712-A East Broad Avenue

Albany, GA 31705

229-639-3100

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 4:30 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Trivette, Sara A, PA-C
Sex/Sexo: F

East Albany Pediatric Center
1712 C-East Broad Avenue
Albany, GA 31703
%\29-639-31 03

G
Mon-Fri: 8:30 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Truax, Terese N, NP
Sex/Sexo: F

East Albany Pediatric Center
1712 C-East Broad Avenue
Albany, GA 31703
229-639-3103

&
Mon-Fri: 8:30 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Truax, Terese N, NP
Sex/Sexo: F

South Albany Medical Center
1300 Newton Road

Albany, GA 31701
229-431-3120

&
Mon-Fri: 8:30 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

A Not accepting new patients/No aceptando nuevos a pacientes
*Language(s) spoken other than English/ldiomas ademas de inglés

Sun/dom



Primary Care Providers/Proveedores de atencion primaria

Family Medicine/Medicina general para la familia - Dougherty County

Family Medicine/
Medicina general

para la familia
cont.

Dougherty
County cont.

Truax, Terese N, NP

Sex/Sexo: F

Turner Elementary School-
Based Health Center

2001 Leonard Avenue

Albany, GA 31705

229-435-9934

&

Mon-Fri: 7:30 AM - 3:30 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Douglas County

Rao, Radhika C, DO

Sex/Sexo: F

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

WellStar Douglasville Medical
Center

8820 Hospital Drive

Douglasville, GA 30134

770-947-3000

&icA

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Effingham County

Cobb, Tracy O, NP

Sex/Sexo: F

Memorial Health Rincon

241 Silverwood Commercial
Drive

Rincon, GA 31326

312-826-8800

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Kennicott, Felicia D, PA

Sex/Sexo: F

Effingham Orthopaedic
Services

459 Highway 119 South

Suite A

Springfield, GA 31329

912-754-0185

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Kennicott, Felicia D, PA

Sex/Sexo: F

Effingham Women’s Health

110 Goshen Road

Rincon, GA 31326

312-826-5239

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Moore, Kristie G, MSN

Sex/Sexo: F

Effingham Family Medicine at
Goshen

100 Goshen Road

Rincon, GA 31326

312-826-6000

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

A Patient Centered Medical Home — NCQA Certified.
¢ Established patients only/Los pacientes establecidos sélo
& Restrictions/Restricciones

Moore, Kristie G, MSN

Sex/Sexo: F

Effingham Family Medicine at
Guyton

3 Hidden Creek Drive

Guyton, GA 31312

912-772-8670

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Moore, Kristie G, MSN

Sex/Sexo: F

Effingham Family Medicine at
Rincon

800 Towne Park Drive

Suite 100

Rincon, GA 31326

%\1 2-826-0052

G
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Moore, Kristie G, MSN

Sex/Sexo: F

Effingham Family Medicine at
Twenty One

1451 Highway 21 South

Suite H

Springfield, GA 31329

912-754-1035

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Moore, Kristie G, MSN

Sex/Sexo: F

Effingham Orthopaedic
Services

459 Highway 119 South

Suite A

Springfield, GA 31329

912-754-0185

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Moore, Kristie G, MSN
Sex/Sexo: F

Effingham Women’s Health
110 Goshen Road

Rincon, GA 31326
912-826-5239

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Zhong, Xiaofeng, MD

Sex/Sexo: M

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Effingham Family Medicine at
Goshen

100 Goshen Road

Rincon, GA 31326

912-826-6000

*Chinese

G
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Zhong, Xiaofeng, MD

Sex/Sexo: M

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Effingham Family Medicine at
Guyton

3 Hidden Creek Drive

Guyton, GA 31312

912-772-8670

*Chinese

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Zhong, Xiaofeng, MD

Sex/Sexo: M

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Effingham Family Medicine at
Rincon

800 Towne Park Drive

Suite 100

Rincon, GA 31326

912-826-0052

*Chinese

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Emanuel County

Edenfield, Michael B, NP

Sex/Sexo: M

EMANUEL CTY HOSP AUTH/
Ray Medical Clinic

401 West Main Street

Swainsboro, GA 30401

478-237-9928

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat: 10:00 AM - 6:00 PM,
Sun: 1:00 AM - 6:00 PM

Jarriel, Amanda, NP
Sex/Sexo: F

Porter Family Medical Clinic
124 Victory Drive

Covena, GA 30401
478-237-5506

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Evans County

Denmark, Stephanie R, FNP

Sex/Sexo: F

Evans Family Centered
Healthcare

501 East Long Street

Claxton, GA 30417

912-739-8001

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Floyd County

Douglas, James T, MD

Sex/Sexo: M

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Nw Georgia Med Clinic

15 Riverbend Drive

Rome, GA 30165

706-291-0884

*Spanish

G
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Nazione, Anthony M, DO
Sex/Sexo: M

Floyd Primary Care

304 Turner McCall Boulevard
Rome, GA 30165
706-509-5000

&
Mon-Fri: 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Fulton County

Armour, Christopher E, MD

Sex/Sexo: M

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Cascade Medical Center

1175 Cascade Parkway

Atlanta, GA 30311

866-395-4772

&
Mon-Fri: 8:30 AM - 6:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Bailey, Westly A, MD

Sex/Sexo: M

Perimeter North Family
Medicine

3400A Old Milton Parkway

Suite 130

Alpharetta, GA 30005

é70-664-8898

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Daniel, Mithun S, DO

Sex/Sexo: M

Perimeter Professional
Services

960 Johnson Ferry Road NE

Suite 300

Atlanta, GA 30342

404-255-7325

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Lingatlu, Sujatha, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Georgia Clinc PC

11912 Jones Bridge Road

Johns Creek, GA 30005

678-990-1831

*Hindi, Telugu, Guarani

&

Mon: Closed, Tue: 9:00 AM -
5:00 PM, Wed: Closed,
Thur: 9:00 AM - 7:00 PM,
Fri: Closed, Sat-Sun:
Closed

Mian, Haroon A, MD

Sex/Sexo: M

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Perimeter North Family
Medicine

3400A Old Milton Parkway

Suite 130

Alpharetta, GA 30005

770-664-8898

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

& Facility can accommodate wheelchairs/La instalacién puede acomodar sillas de ruedas

Mon/lun

Tues/mar

Wed/miér

Thurs/jue

Fri/vier

Sat/séb

Mumtaz, Farzana, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Alpharetta Roswell Family
Pracice

2404 Macy Drive

Roswell, GA 30076

770-640-8814

*Urdu, Hindi, Spanish

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Syed, Humaira, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

North Fulton Health Center*

7741 Roswell Road

Sandy Springs, GA 30350

404-612-2273

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Williams, Antonio A, MD

Sex/Sexo: M

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Atlanta Medical Center

303 Parkway Drive NE

Atlanta, GA 30312

770-968-6464

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Gwinnett County

Daniel, Mithun S, DO

Sex/Sexo: M

Perimeter Professional
Services

3890 Johns Creek Parkway

Suite 230

Suwanee, GA 30024

770-623-1331

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Kavuri, Ratika S, DO

Sex/Sexo: F

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Piedmont Medical Care
Coporation*

4375 Johns Creek Parkway

Suite 320

Suwanee, GA 30024

678-584-7300

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Lewis, Tashaneca S, MSN

Sex/Sexo: F

Community Family Practice &
Urgent Care Pc

277 E Crogan Street

Lawrenceville, GA 30046

770-822-4411

&
Mon-Sat: 8:00 AM - 6:00 PM,
Sun: Closed

A Not accepting new patients/No aceptando nuevos a pacientes
*Language(s) spoken other than English/ldiomas ademas de inglés

Sun/dom
5



Primary Care Providers/Proveedores de atencion primaria

Family Medicine/Medicina general para la familia - Gwinnett County

Family Medicine/
Medicina general

para la familia
cont.

Gwinnett County
cont.

Smith, Gregory S, MD

Sex/Sexo: M

Georgia Clinic PC

6330 Prim Rose Hill Court

Norcross, GA 30092

770-903-0144

*Spanish

&

Mon-Fri: 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Hall County

Nguyen, Son T, MD

Sex/Sexo: M

Medlink Georgia Inc

528 Broad Street SE

Suite B

Gainesville, GA 30501

770-287-0290

*Viethamese

&

Mon: 8:30 AM - 7:00 PM, Tue:
8:30 AM - 5:00 PM, Wed:
8:30 AM - 7:00 PM, Thur-
Fri: 8:30 AM - 5:00 PM, Sat-
Sun: Closed

Pryby, Carol N, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Northeast Georgia Physicians
Group Inc

5281 Cleveland Highway

Clermont, GA 30527

770-983-7611

*Spanish

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Sangapu, Sahithi S, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Northeast Georgia Physicians
Group Inc

3931 Mundy Mill Road

Suite A

Oakwood, GA 30566

770-848-9100

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Houston County

Fulton, Robb L, DO

Sex/Sexo: M

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

First Choice Primary Care, Inc

207 Green Street

Warner Robins, GA 31093

478-787-4266

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 4:30 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

A Patient Centered Medical Home — NCQA Certified.
¢ Established patients only/Los pacientes establecidos sélo
& Restrictions/Restricciones

McLean, Ronald C, MD
Sex/Sexo: M

McLean Cares Inc

342 Corder Road

Suite B

Warner Robins, GA 31088
478-302-5107

&
Mon-Fri: 9:00 AM - 6:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Scarborough, Michele S, NP

Sex/Sexo: F

Michael Nulp

1012 Highway 247 S

Kathleen, GA 31047

478-987-1261

&

Mon-Thur: 8:30 AM - 5:00
PM, Fri: 8:30 AM - 12:00
PM, Sat-Sun: Closed

Jefferson County

Blumer, John M, MD
Sex/Sexo: M
Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes
Physicians Health Group
1067 Peachtree Street
Louisville, GA 30434
478-625-8471

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Blumer, John M, MD

Sex/Sexo: M

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Physicians Health Group
Wadley

152 North Main Street

Wadley, GA 30477

478-252-8900

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Laurens County

Rotramel, Elise S, MN

Sex/Sexo: F

DIM Physicians LLC

104 Fairview Park Drive

Dublin, GA 31021

478-272-1366

&

Mon-Thur: 8:00 AM - 5:00
PM, Fri: 8:00 AM - 12:00
PM, Sat-Sun: Closed

Macon County

Hodges, Jami N, FNP

Sex/Sexo: F

Southwest Family Practice

300 Medical Court

Oglethorpe, GA 31068

478-458-9942

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Mitchell County

Brooks, Sarah C, NP

Sex/Sexo: F

Camilla Pediatric Center Rhc

25 Perry Street

Camilla, GA 31730

226-336-7472

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Ukaonu, Anozie A, MD

Sex/Sexo: M

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

PPC of Camilla

725 US Highway 19 S

Camilla, GA 31730

229-336-5208

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Williams, Emantavius M, MD
Sex/Sexo: M

PPC of Camilla

725 US Highway 19 S
Camilla, GA 31730
229-336-5208

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Murray County

Hall, Cynthia J, NP
Sex/Sexo: F

Murray Primary Care
106 Hospital Drive
Suite 2

Chatsworth, GA 30705
706-695-1820

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Muscogee
County

Geetanjali, Fnu, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Family Practice Center

1800 10th Avenue

Columbus, GA 31901

706-571-1120

&

Mon-Fri: 8:30 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Gillett, Richard C, MD

Sex/Sexo: M

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Midtown Medical Center

710 Center Street

Columbus, GA 31901

706-571-1000

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Roundtree, William E, MD

Sex/Sexo: M

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

William Rountree, M.D. PC

1716 Buena Vista Road

Columbus, GA 31906

706-324-3650

*Spanish

&

Mon-Tue: 8:30 AM - 3:30 PM,
Wed: 8:30 AM - 12:00 PM,
Thur: 8:30 AM - 3:30 PM,
Fri: 8:30 AM - 12:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Sexton, Mark R, MD

Sex/Sexo: M

Family Physicians of
Columbus

6801 River Road

Suite 301

Columbus, GA 31904

706-494-0694

&

Mon-Fri: 8:30 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Newton County

Chitwood, Kimberly A, MSN

Sex/Sexo: F

Piedmont Medical Care
Coporation

7143 Turner Lake Road

Covington, GA 30014

770-788-9970

&
Mon-Fri: 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Pulaski County

Hodges, Jami N, FNP

Sex/Sexo: F

Southwest Geogia Health
Care, Inc

222 Perry Highway

Suite 206 Building B

Hawkinsville, GA 31036

478-783-9340

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Rabun County

Dowis, Jeffrey Q, MD

Sex/Sexo: M

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Northshore Healthcare
Associates

1455 Highway 441 S

Clayton, GA 30525

706-782-2150

&

Mon-Fri: 8:30 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Dowis, Jeffrey Q, MD

Sex/Sexo: M

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Northshore Healthcare
Associates

331 Ridgecrest Circle

Clayton, GA 30525

706-960-9026

&

Mon-Fri: 8:30 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

& Facility can accommodate wheelchairs/La instalacién puede acomodar sillas de ruedas

Mon/lun
6

Tues/mar

Wed/miér

Thurs/jue

Fri/vier

Sat/séb

West, Laura P, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Northshore Healthcare
Associates

331 Ridgecrest Circle

Clayton, GA 30525

706-960-9026

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Richmond County

Boland, Edward H, MD

Sex/Sexo: M

Mednow Urgent Care LLC

2604 Peach Orchard Road

Augusta, GA 30906

706-798-4673

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Boland, Edward H, MD
Sex/Sexo: M

Mednow Urgent Care LLC
2851 Washington Road
Augusta, GA 30909
706-922-6578

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Wittmer, Mark, MD
Sex/Sexo: M

Mednow Urgent Care LLC
2604 Peach Orchard Road
Augusta, GA 30906
706-798-4673

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Wittmer, Mark, MD
Sex/Sexo: M

Mednow Urgent Care LLC
2851 Washington Road
Augusta, GA 30909
706-922-6578

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Spalding County

Sobanjo, Sybil, MD
Sex/Sexo: F
Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes
Southside Medical Center
409 W Solomon Street
Griffin, GA 30223
678-688-8700

&
Mon-Fri: 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Sumter County

Hodges, Jami N, FNP

Sex/Sexo: F

Americus Family Medicine

618 East Lamar Street

Americus, GA 31709

229-928-8355

&

Mon-Fri: 9:00 AM - 8:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

A Not accepting new patients/No aceptando nuevos a pacientes
*Language(s) spoken other than English/ldiomas ademas de inglés

Sun/dom



Primary Care Providers/Proveedores de atencion primaria

Family Medicine/Medicina general para la familia - Sumter County

Family Medicine/
Medicina general

para la familia
cont.

Sumter County
cont.

Hodges, Jami N, FNP
Sex/Sexo: F

Plains Medical Center
107 Main Street
Plains, GA 31780
229-824-7757

&
Mon-Fri: 8:30 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Terrell County

Truax, Terese N, NP

Sex/Sexo: F

Terrell County School-Based
Health Center

455 Greenwave Boulevard

Dawson, GA 39842

2&29-405-6238

Mon-Tue: 7:30 AM - 3:30 PM,
Wed: 7:30 AM - 3:45 PM,
Thur-Fri: 7:30 AM - 3:30
PM, Sat-Sun: Closed

Thomas County

McLean, Ronald C, MD

Sex/Sexo: M

Mclean Cares Inc

116 Rosedale Avenue

Thomasville, GA 31792

229-228-6577

&

Mon-Fri: 9:00 AM - 6:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Walton County

Allen, Julie, MD
Sex/Sexo: F
Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes
Clearview Urgent Care
106 Broad Street
Loganville, GA 30052
678-635-8130

&

Mon-Fri: 7:00 AM - 7:00 PM,
Sat: 9:00 AM - 6:00 PM,
Sun: 10:00 AM - 2:00 PM

Ware County

Kisselburg, James R, MD

Sex/Sexo: M

Mayo Clinic Health System in
Waycross

1900 Tebeau Street

Waycross, GA 31501

912-338-6010

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

A Patient Centered Medical Home — NCQA Certified.
¢ Established patients only/Los pacientes establecidos sélo
& Restrictions/Restricciones

Wayne County

Campbell, Heather A, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Wayne SJC Medical Group
LLC

930 South 1st Street

Jesup, GA 31545

912-427-7790

&
Mon-Fri: 8:30 AM - 4:30 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Nurse
Practitioner
Family/Enfermera
practicante:
Familia

Chatham County

Sullivan, Heidi, NP

Sex/Sexo: F

SJ/C Medical Group-Plaza D

11700 Mercy Boulevard

Plaza D Suite 1-B

Savannah, GA 31419

912-927-1867

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Clayton County

Joseph, Urielle, NP

Sex/Sexo: F

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Southside Medical Center
Forest Park

4140 Jonesboro Road

Suite D1

Forest Park, GA 30297

404-608-7123

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Cobb County

Goodman, Erin, MSN

Sex/Sexo: F

Piedmont Providers, LLC

400 Tower Road

Suite 200

Marietta, GA 30060

770-514-7550

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Vermillion, lliana I, NP

Sex/Sexo: F

Wellstar Kennesaw State
University Student Health-
Canton

1074 Canton Place

Suite 5000

Kennesaw, GA 30144

470-578-2844

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Coffee County

O’Brien, Mallory L, MSN

Sex/Sexo: F

D Conrad Harper MD LLC

102 NW Bowens Mill Road

Douglas, GA 31533

912-384-3838

&

Mon-Thur: 8:00 AM - 5:00
PM, Fri: 8:00 AM - 3:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Dekalb County

Lemons, Maria, NP
Sex/Sexo: F

Oakhurst Medical Center
1760 Candler Road
Decatur, GA 30032
404-286-2215

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Lemons, Maria, NP
Sex/Sexo: F

Oakhurst Medical Centers
5582 Memorial Drive
Stone Mountain, GA 30083
404-298-8998

&

Mon-Fri: 7:30 AM - 7:30 PM,
Sat: 10:00 AM - 2:00 PM,
Sun: Closed

Dougherty
County

Copeland, Miriam L, NP
Sex/Sexo: F

PPC & Rheumatology
901 N Madison Street
Albany, GA 31701
229-883-1208

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Fulton County

Jones, Victoria, NP
Sex/Sexo: F

Southside Medical Center Inc
2578 Gresham Road SE
Atlanta, GA 30316
404-688-1350

&
Mon-Fri: 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Joseph, Urielle, NP
Sex/Sexo: F
Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes
Southside Medical Center Inc
1046 Ridge Avenue SW
Atlanta, GA 30315
404-688-1350

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Gwinnett County

Bird, Patricia K, FNP

Sex/Sexo: F

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Gwinnett Physicans Group

2835 Centerville Highway

Building One

Snellville, GA 30078

470-325-0100

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Jefferson County

Bannister, Brandis, MSN

Sex/Sexo: F

Neighborhood Improvement
Project

501 E Broad Street

Wrens, GA 30833

706-547-0729

&
Mon-Fri: 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Laurens County

Rotramel, Elise S, MN
Sex/Sexo: F

DIM Physicians LLC
104 Fairview Park Drive
Dublin, GA 31021
478-272-1366

&

Mon-Thur: 8:00 AM - 5:00
PM, Fri: 8:00 AM - 12:00
PM, Sat-Sun: Closed

Richmond County

Bannister, Brandis, MSN

Sex/Sexo: F

Neighborhood Improvement
Project

2050 Walton Way

Suite 101

Augusta, GA 30904

706-434-1595

&
Mon-Fri: 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Bannister, Brandis, MSN

Sex/Sexo: F

Neighborhood Improvement
Project

2467 Golden Camp Road

Augusta, GA 30906

706-790-4440

&
Mon-Fri: 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Rockdale County

Lemons, Maria, NP
Sex/Sexo: F

Oakhurst Medical Centers Inc
977 Taylor Street

Suite A

Conyers, GA 30012
678-210-2700

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

& Facility can accommodate wheelchairs/La instalacién puede acomodar sillas de ruedas

Mon/lun

Tues/mar

Wed/miér

Thurs/jue

Fri/vier

Sat/séb

Toombs County

McGee, Amara, NP
Sex/Sexo: F

Vidalia Childrens Center
125 Church Street
Vidalia, GA 30474
912-538-8484

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

McGee, Amara, NP
Sex/Sexo: F

Vidalia Childrens Center
1811 Manning Drive
Vidalia, GA 30474
912-535-0803

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Ware County

Smith, Tara D, NP

Sex/Sexo: F

Mayo Clinic Health System in
Waycross

1900 Tebeau Street

Waycross, GA 31501

912-338-6010

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Obstetrics &
Gynecology/
Obstetricia y
Ginecologia

Fulton County

McEwen, Keisha E, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Promised Land Women'’s
Center

550 Peachtree Street NE

Suite 1220

Atlanta, GA 30308

404-230-5622

&

Mon-Fri: 8:30 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

A Not accepting new patients/No aceptando nuevos a pacientes
*Language(s) spoken other than English/ldiomas ademas de inglés

Sun/dom
7



Specialists/Especialistas

Family Medicine/Medicina general para la familia - Candler County

Family Medicine/
Medicina general
para la familia

Candler County

Smith, John D, MD
Sex/Sexo: M

SJ/C Medical Group-Metter
10 Doctors Street

Metter, GA 30439
912-685-5715

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Catoosa County

Miranda, Paul A, MD
Sex/Sexo: M
Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes
Ringgold Ready Clinic
7566 Nashville Street
Ringgold, GA 30736
706-935-3600

&

Mon: 9:00 AM - 6:00 PM, Tue:
Closed, Wed: 9:00 AM -
6:00 PM, Thur: Closed, Fri:
9:00 AM - 6:00 PM, Sat-
Sun: Closed

Chatham County

Harrison, Susan N, NP

Sex/Sexo: F

Effingham Family Medicine at
Port Wentworth

7306 Ga Highway 21

Suite 105

Port Wentworth, GA 31407

912-966-2575

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Rivera, Milagros, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

SJC Medical Group-Islands

102 Bryan Woods Road

Savannah, GA 31410

912-898-1122

*Spanish, Spanish

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Vanags, Jonas A, MD

Sex/Sexo: M

SJ/C Medical Group-
Neurology

11706 Mercy Boulevard

Plaza A Building 10

Savannah, GA 31419

912-819-4949

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

A Patient Centered Medical Home — NCQA Certified.
¢ Established patients only/Los pacientes establecidos sélo
& Restrictions/Restricciones

Cherokee County

Dubois, Melissa A, NP

Sex/Sexo: F

Northside Primary Care
Professional Services LLC

960 Woodstock Parkway

Suite 300

Woodstock, GA 30188

770-517-2145

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Cobb County

Francis, Sonia V, NP

Sex/Sexo: F

Nissi Family Medicine

1810 Mulkey Road

Suite 105

Austell, GA 30106

678-540-7597

&

Mon-Thur: 8:00 AM - 5:00
PM, Fri: 8:00 AM - 3:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Williams, Katherine M, NP

Sex/Sexo: F

WellStar Internal Medicine
White Circle

1810 White Circle

Suite 105

Marietta, GA 30066

678-797-6820

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Colquitt County

Swartzentruber, Gary W, MD

Sex/Sexo: M

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Norman Park Family Medicine
Clinic, LLC

139 East Broad Street

Norman Park, GA 31771

229-891-9131

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Columbia County

Agabin, Edward V, MD

Sex/Sexo: M

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Mednow Urgent Care LLC

104 North Belair Road

Suite 101

Evans, GA 30809

706-922-3669

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Coweta County

Theriot, Georgia, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Piedmont Medical Care
Coporation

51 Hospital Road

Newnan, GA 30263

770-251-5540

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Dekalb County

Goyette, Eva, DO

Sex/Sexo: F

Panola Medical Center

5440 Hillandale Drive

Lithonia, GA 30058

866-395-4772

&A

Mon-Fri: 8:30 AM - 6:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Matadi, Shidiga F, PA

Sex/Sexo: F

Rockbridge Family Medicine

1192-A Rockbridge Road

Stone Mountain, GA 30087

770-925-2010

& A

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Mohiuddin, Monika, MD
Sex/Sexo: F
Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes
Kirkwood Family Medicine
1863 Memorial Drive
Atlanta, GA 30317
404-616-9304

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Oliver, LaJune, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Crescent Centre Medical
Center

200 Crescent Center Parkway

Tucker, GA 30084

866-395-4772

&

Mon-Fri: 8:30 AM - 6:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Rabbi, Sana, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Panola Medical Center

5440 Hillandale Drive

Lithonia, GA 30058

866-395-4772

&

Mon-Fri: 8:30 AM - 6:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Early County

Brand Jr, David L, MD

Sex/Sexo: M

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Pioneer Family Medical of
Early

11045 Columbia Street

Blakely, GA 39823

229-723-4313

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Effingham County

Harrison, Susan N, NP

Sex/Sexo: F

Effingham Orthopaedic
Services

459 Highway 119 South

Suite A

Springfield, GA 31329

912-754-0185

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Harrison, Susan N, NP
Sex/Sexo: F

Effingham Women’s Health
110 Goshen Road

Rincon, GA 31326
312-826-5239

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Wilkinson, Marc, MD
Sex/Sexo: M

SJ/C Medical Group-Rincon
423 South Columbia Avenue
Rincon, GA 31326
912-826-8860

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Floyd County

Barnes, Susan M, NP
Sex/Sexo: F

Floyd Medical Center

304 Turner McCall Boulevard
Rome, GA 30165
706-509-5000

“Spanish

&
Mon-Fri: 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Carter, Anthony P, MD

Sex/Sexo: M

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Floyd Primary Care

304 Turner McCall Boulevard

Rome, GA 30165

;06-509-5000

Mon-Fri: 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Tillery, Traci, NP

Sex/Sexo: F

Floyd Medical Center

304 Turner McCall Boulevard
SW

Rome, GA 30165
(7506-291 -3700

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Fulton County

Dean, Kenyatta, DO

Sex/Sexo: F

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Northside Hospital

1000 Johnson Ferry Road

Atlanta, GA 30342

866-395-4772

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

& Facility can accommodate wheelchairs/La instalacién puede acomodar sillas de ruedas

Mon/lun
8

Tues/mar

Wed/miér

Thurs/jue

Fri/vier

Sat/séb

Hall, Lynette, CNP
Sex/Sexo: F

Glenlake Medical Center
20 Glenlake Parkway
Atlanta, GA 30328
866-395-4772

&
Mon-Fri: 8:30 AM - 6:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Jefferson-Saboor, Andrea R,
CNP

Sex/Sexo: F

Wellstar - Atlanta Medical
Center Physician Group,
LLC

3886 Princeton Lakes Way
SwW

Suite 160

Atlanta, GA 30331

404-530-3042

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Kaplan, Craig, MD &
Sex/Sexo: M
Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes
Cumberland Medical Center
2525 Cumberland Parkway
Atlanta, GA 30339
866-395-4772

&
Mon-Fri: 8:30 AM - 6:30 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Thakor, Neha, MD &
Sex/Sexo: F

Cumberland Medical Center
2525 Cumberland Parkway
Atlanta, GA 30339
866-395-4772

&
Mon-Fri: 8:30 AM - 6:30 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Turner, Ivorique, DO

Sex/Sexo: F

Alpharetta Medical Center

3550 Preston Ridge Road

Alpharetta, GA 30005

866-395-4772

&A

Mon-Fri: 8:30 AM - 6:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Glynn County

Lokey, John L, PA

Sex/Sexo: M

Glynn Internal Medicine

3025 Shrine Road

Suite 290

Brunswick, GA 31520

912-267-1026

&

Mon-Fri: 8:30 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Gwinnett County

Curry, Charles, MD

Sex/Sexo: M

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Lawrenceville Medical Office

455 Philip Boulevard

Suite 130

Lawrenceville, GA 30046

866-395-4772

&
Mon-Fri: 8:30 AM - 6:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

A Not accepting new patients/No aceptando nuevos a pacientes
*Language(s) spoken other than English/ldiomas ademas de inglés

Sun/dom



Specialists/Especialistas

Family Medicine/Medicina general para la familia - Gwinnett County

Family Medicine/
Medicina general

para la familia
cont.

Gwinnett County
cont.

Goyette, Eva, DO

Sex/Sexo: F

Gwinnett Medical Center

3650 Steve Reynolds
Boulevard

Duluth, GA 30096

866-395-4772

&A

Mon-Fri: 8:30 AM - 10:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: 10:00 AM - 6:00
PM

Jones, Erica, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Gwinnett Medical Center

3650 Steve Reynolds
Boulevard

Duluth, GA 30096

866-395-4772

&A

Mon-Fri: 8:30 AM - 10:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: 10:00 AM - 6:00
PM

Kim, Seung, MD

Sex/Sexo: M

Gwinnett Medical Center

3650 Steve Reynolds
Boulevard

Duluth, GA 30096

866-395-4772

&A

Mon-Fri: 8:30 AM - 10:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: 10:00 AM - 6:00
PM

Radhakrishnan, Jaydeep,
MD

Sex/Sexo: M

Sugar Hill-Buford Medical
Center

1435 Broadmoor Boulevard

Sugar Hill, GA 30518

866-395-4772

&A

Mon-Fri: 8:30 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Toth, James M, MD

Sex/Sexo: M

Sugeylhillbuford Medical Office
ui

1435 Broadmoor Boulevard

Sugar Hill, GA 30518

866-395-4772

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Harris County

Humphrey Jr, William T, MD
Sex/Sexo: M

Pine Mountain Clinic

211 East Broad Street

Pine Mountain, GA 31822
706-663-2574

&
Mon-Sun: 7:00 AM - 7:00 PM

A Patient Centered Medical Home — NCQA Certified.
¢ Established patients only/Los pacientes establecidos sélo
& Restrictions/Restricciones

Liberty County

Vanags, Jonas A, MD
Sex/Sexo: M

SJC Medical Group

600 East Oglethorpe Highway
Suite B

Hinesville, GA 31313
912-819-4949

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Lowndes County

Jordan, Millie, NP

Sex/Sexo: F

Valdosta Women’s Health
Center, P.C.

604 East Park Avenue

Valdosta, GA 31602

229-333-0277

&

Mon-Tue: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Wed-Fri: Closed, Sat-Sun:
Closed

Mitchell County

Beasley, Kitty M, NP
Sex/Sexo: F

PPC of Camilla

725 US Highway 19 S
Camilla, GA 31730
%\29-336-5208

G
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Drury, Cynthia P, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

PPC of Camilla

725 US Highway 19 S

Camilla, GA 31730

229-336-5208

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Kupka, Barbara J, DO
Sex/Sexo: F

PPC of Camilla

725 US Highway 19 S
Camilla, GA 31730
229-336-5208

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Muscogee
County

Long, Darcy, PA

Sex/Sexo: F

Columbus Regional Medical
Group - Roman Primary
Care

2737 Warm Springs Road

Suite Band C

Columbus, GA 31904

706-653-2255

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Long, Darcy, PA

Sex/Sexo: F

Roman Medical Group

2737 Warm Springs Road

Suite B and C

Columbus, GA 31904

706-653-2255

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Oriji, Clara C, NP

Sex/Sexo: F

Columbus Regional Medical
Group - Roman Primary
Care

2737 Warm Springs Road

Suite B and C

Columbus, GA 31904

706-653-2255

&
Mon-Fri: 8:30 AM - 5:30 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Reese, Chasity R, DO

Sex/Sexo: F

Northside Family Medicine

7830 Veterans Parkway

Suite H

Columbus, GA 31909

706-320-8881

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

R%aertch-Woodbury, Jennifer

Sex/Sexo: F

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Family Practice Center

1800 10th Avenue

Suite 100

Columbus, GA 31908

706-571-1120

&

Mon-Fri: 8:30 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Richmond County

Agabin, Edward V, MD

Sex/Sexo: M

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Mednow Urgent Care LLC

2604 Peach Orchard Road

Augusta, GA 30906

706-798-4673

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Agabin, Edward V, MD

Sex/Sexo: M

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Mednow Urgent Care LLC

2851 Washington Road

Augusta, GA 30909

706-922-6578

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Dickert, Clinton D, MD
Sex/Sexo: M

Laney Walker Health Center
1226 D’Antignac Street
Augusta, GA 30901
706-922-0600

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Troup County

Humphrey Jr, William T, MD

Sex/Sexo: M

West Georgia Health
Physicians

1514 Vernon Road

Lagrange, GA 30240

706-812-2369

&
Mon-Sun: 7:00 AM - 7:00 PM

Humphrey Jr, William T, MD

Sex/Sexo: M

West Georgia Health
Physicians Inc

1497 Lafayette Parkway

Lagrange, GA 30241

706-880-7335

&
Mon-Sun: 7:00 AM - 7:00 PM

Humphrey Jr, William T, MD

Sex/Sexo: M

West Georgia Health
Physicians Inc

1600 Vernon Road

Suite G

Lagrange, GA 30240

706-880-7199

&
Mon-Sun: 7:00 AM - 7:00 PM

Humphrey Jr, William T, MD

Sex/Sexo: M

West Georgia Health
Physicians Inc

1600 Vernon Road

Suite A

Lagrange, GA 30240

706-880-7343

&
Mon-Sun: 7:00 AM - 7:00 PM

Walton County

Yandle, Kyle T, PA-C

Sex/Sexo: M

Clearview Urgent Care

106 Broad Street

Loganville, GA 30052

678-635-8130

&

Mon-Fri: 7:00 AM - 7:00 PM,
Sat: 9:00 AM - 6:00 PM,
Sun: 10:00 AM - 2:00 PM

Wayne County

Vanags, Jonas A, MD
Sex/Sexo: M

SJC Medical Group
330 Peachtree Street
Suite 2

Jesup, GA 31545
912-819-4949

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

& Facility can accommodate wheelchairs/La instalacién puede acomodar sillas de ruedas

Mon/lun

Tues/mar

Wed/miér

Thurs/jue

Fri/vier

Sat/séb

Whitfield County

Smith, Suzanne V, FNP

Sex/Sexo: F

Whitfield County Board of
Health

800 Professional Boulevard

Dalton, GA 30720

706-226-5446

*Spanish

&A

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Nurse
Practitioner
Family/Enfermera
practicante:
Familia

Clarke County

Martin, Donna B, FNP

Sex/Sexo: F

Athens Brain and Spine

1230 Baxter Street

Athens, GA 30606

706-475-1870

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Martin, Donna B, FNP

Sex/Sexo: F

Athens Brain and Spine

3320 Old Old Jefferson Road
700

Athens, GA 30607

706-475-1870

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Clayton County

Montgomery, Janika, NP

Sex/Sexo: F

Riverdale Family Practice

275 Upper Riverdale Road

Suite D

Riverdale, GA 30274

404-241-2336

&

Mon-Fri: 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Cobb County

Estes, Matthew L, NP
Sex/Sexo: M

WellStar ENT

699 Church Church Street
Suite 340

Marietta, GA 30060
678-355-1620

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Williams, Katherine M, NP

Sex/Sexo: F

WellStar Internal Medicine
White Circle

1810 White Circle

Suite 105

Marietta, GA 30066

678-797-6820

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

A Not accepting new patients/No aceptando nuevos a pacientes
*Language(s) spoken other than English/ldiomas ademas de inglés

Sun/dom
9



Specialists/Especialistas

Nurse Practitioner Family/Enfermera practicante: Familia - Fulton County

Nurse
Practitioner

Family/Enfermera

practicante:
Familia cont.

Fulton County

Adebayo, Monsurat M, NP
Sex/Sexo: F

Grady Memorial Hospital
80 Jesse Hill Jr Drive
Atlanta, GA 30303
404-616-4307

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Landrum, Frances, NP

Sex/Sexo: M

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Southside Medical Center Inc

1046 Ridge Avenue SW

Atlanta, GA 30315

204-688-1 350

Mon-Fri: 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Paulding County

Estes, Matthew L, NP
Sex/Sexo: M

WellStar ENT

148 Bill Carruth Parkway
Suite 220

Hiram, GA 30141
(7570-505-0023

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Richmond County

Costello, Phyllis P, NP
Sex/Sexo: F

Acute Surgical Care LLC
1416 Wainbrook Drive
Augusta, GA 30909
706-504-9712

&
Mon-Fri: 8:30 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Helmly, Crystal W, MSN

Sex/Sexo: F

Joseph M Still Burn Centers
Inc

3675 J Dewey Gray Circle

Suite 300

Augusta, GA 30909

;06-863-9595

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

A Patient Centered Medical Home — NCQA Certified.
¢ Established patients only/Los pacientes establecidos sélo
& Restrictions/Restricciones

Obstetrics &
Gynecology/
Obstetricia y
Ginecologia

Bibb County

Sokkary, Nancy A, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Health Services of Central
Georgia

764 Pine Street

Macon, GA 31201

478-633-1821

&

G
Mon-Fri: 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Bulloch County

Brazell, Karen E, MSN

Sex/Sexo: F

James L Miller

1094 Bermuda Run Road

Statesboro, GA 30458

912-681-3111

&

Mon-Thur: 8:00 AM - 5:00
PM, Fri: 8:00 AM - 12:00
PM, Sat-Sun: Closed

Butts County

Pierce, Charmaine, CNM

Sex/Sexo: F

Southside Medical Center
Jackson Clinic

176 Lyons Street

Jackson, GA 30233

404-688-1350

&

Mon-Fri: 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Chatham County

Richards, William E, MD

Sex/Sexo: M

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

SJC Oncology Services -
Georgia

5353 Reynolds Street

Suite 200

Savannah, GA 31405

912-819-5771

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Cherokee County

Clardy, Michelle K, PA

Sex/Sexo: F

Northside Surgical
Professional Services/North
Georgia OB/GYN
Specialists

460 Northside Cherokee
Boulevard

Suite 360

Canton, GA 30114

770-926-9229

*Spanish

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Parker, Thelma S, CNM

Sex/Sexo: F

WellStar Kennestone Ob/Gyn

120 Stonebridge Parkway

Suite 210

Woodstock, GA 30189

678-445-5941

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Ray, Shelley L, CNM

Sex/Sexo: F

Northside Surgical
Professional Services LLC

900 Towne Lake Parkway

Suite 404

Woodstock, GA 30189

770-926-9229

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Ray, Shelley L, CNM

Sex/Sexo: F

Northside Surgical
Professional Services/North
Georgia OB/GYN
Specialists

460 Northside Cherokee
Boulevard

Suite 360

Canton, GA 30114

770-926-9229

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Clayton County

Bello, Edwin, MD

Sex/Sexo: M

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Southern Crescent Womens
Healthcare

7823 Spivey Station
Boulevard

Suite 100

Lake Spivey, GA 30236

770-991-2200

*Spanish

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Bonser, Benita, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Southern Crescent Womens
Healthcare

7823 Spivey Station
Boulevard

Suite 100

Lake Spivey, GA 30236

770-991-2200

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Broadney, Michlene, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Southern Crescent Womens
Healthcare

7823 Spivey Station
Boulevard

Suite 100

Lake Spivey, GA 30236

770-991-2200

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Cross, Kimberly N, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Southern Crescent Womens
Healthcare

7823 Spivey Station
Boulevard

Suite 100

Lake Spivey, GA 30236

770-991-2200

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Cross, Kimberly N, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Southern Cresent Women
Healthcare

1279 Highway 54 Suite 220

Riverdale, GA 30274

770-991-2200

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Dyson, Kristie Y, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Southern Crescent Womens
Healthcare

7823 Spivey Station
Boulevard

Suite 100

Lake Spivey, GA 30236

770-991-2200

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Griffaw, Laura A, CNM

Sex/Sexo: F

Southern Crescent Womens
Healthcare

7823 Spivey Station
Boulevard

Suite 100

Lake Spivey, GA 30236

770-991-2200

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Griffaw, Laura A, CNM

Sex/Sexo: F

Southern Cresent Women
Healthcare

1279 Highway 54 Suite 220

Riverdale, GA 30274

770-991-2200

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

& Facility can accommodate wheelchairs/La instalacién puede acomodar sillas de ruedas

Mon/lun
10

Tues/mar

Wed/miér

Thurs/jue

Fri/vier

Sat/séb

Jean-Philippe, Marjani S, NP

Sex/Sexo: F

Southern Crescent Womens
Healthcare

7823 Spivey Station
Boulevard

Suite 100

Lake Spivey, GA 30236

770-991-2200

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Kohring, Kasey E, NP

Sex/Sexo: F

Southern Crescent Womens
Healthcare

7823 Spivey Station
Boulevard

Suite 100

Lake Spivey, GA 30236

770-991-2200

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Marion, Laura L, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Southern Crescent Womens
Healthcare

7823 Spivey Station
Boulevard

Suite 100

Lake Spivey, GA 30236

770-991-2200

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Marion, Laura L, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Southern Cresent Women
Healthcare

1279 Highway 54 Suite 220

Riverdale, GA 30274

770-991-2200

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Mbah, Linda, NP

Sex/Sexo: F

Riverdale Family Practice

275 Upper Riverdale Road

Suite D

Riverdale, GA 30274

404-241-2336

&

Mon-Fri: 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Morrow, Maria M, CNM

Sex/Sexo: F

Southern Crescent Womens
Healthcare

7823 Spivey Station
Boulevard

Suite 100

Lake Spivey, GA 30236

770-991-2200

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

A Not accepting new patients/No aceptando nuevos a pacientes
*Language(s) spoken other than English/ldiomas ademas de inglés

Sun/dom



Specialists/Especialistas

Obstetrics & Gynecology/Obstetricia y Ginecologia - Clayton County

Obstetrics &
Gynecology/
Obstetricia y
Ginecologia cont.

Clayton County
cont.

Navaab, Minna, NP

Sex/Sexo: F

Riverdale Family Practice

275 Upper Riverdale Road

Suite D

Riverdale, GA 30274

404-241-2336

&

Mon-Fri: 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Puett, Pamela, CNM

Sex/Sexo: F

Southern Crescent Womens
Healthcare

7823 Spivey Station
Boulevard

Suite 100

Lake Spivey, GA 30236

770-991-2200

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Puett, Pamela, CNM

Sex/Sexo: F

Southern Cresent Women
Healthcare

1279 Highway 54 Suite 220

Riverdale, GA 30274

770-991-2200

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Pulliam, Kira L, CNM

Sex/Sexo: F

Southern Crescent Womens
Healthcare

7823 Spivey Station
Boulevard

Suite 100

Lake Spivey, GA 30236

770-991-2200

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Slade, Crystal O, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Southern Crescent Womens
Healthcare

7823 Spivey Station
Boulevard

Suite 100

Lake Spivey, GA 30236

770-991-2200

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

A Patient Centered Medical Home — NCQA Certified.
¢ Established patients only/Los pacientes establecidos sélo
& Restrictions/Restricciones

Slade, Crystal O, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Southern Cresent Women
Healthcare

1279 Highway 54 Suite 220

Riverdale, GA 30274

770-991-2200

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Standridge, Stephanie C, NP

Sex/Sexo: F

Southern Crescent Womens
Healthcare

7823 Spivey Station
Boulevard

Suite 100

Lake Spivey, GA 30236

770-991-2200

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Turner, Heather S, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Southern Crescent Womens
Healthcare

7823 Spivey Station
Boulevard

Suite 100

Lake Spivey, GA 30236

770-991-2200

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Turner, Heather S, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Southern Cresent Women
Healthcare

1279 Highway 54 Suite 220

Riverdale, GA 30274

770-991-2200

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Ulmer, Stacy M, CNM

Sex/Sexo: F

Southern Crescent Womens
Healthcare

7823 Spivey Station
Boulevard

Suite 100

Lake Spivey, GA 30236

770-991-2200

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Woods, Karen L, CNM

Sex/Sexo: F

Southern Crescent Womens
Healthcare

7823 Spivey Station
Boulevard

Suite 100

Lake Spivey, GA 30236

770-991-2200

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Cobb County

Brathwaite, Natalie R, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Wellstar North Douglas Ob/
Gyn

3950 Austell Road

Austell, GA 30106

770-949-4188

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Dromey, Michele L, CNM

Sex/Sexo: F

WellStar Northwest Women’s
- Kennestone

677 Church Street

Marietta, GA 30060

770-952-8026

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Dromey, Michele L, CNM

Sex/Sexo: F

Wellstar Northwest Women’s
Care- ECHP

3747 Roswell Road NE

Suite 206

Marietta, GA 30062

770-980-1818

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Dromey, Michele L, CNM

Sex/Sexo: F

Wellstar Northwest Women'’s
Care- Marietta

833 Campbell Hill Street

Suite 400

Marietta, GA 30060

770-528-0260

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Hunter, Vicky L, CNM
Sex/Sexo: F

WellStar South Cobb Ob/Gyn
3950 Austell Road

Austell, GA 30106
770-941-7717

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Mainthia, Nandita, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Cobb Womens Health PA

1810 Mulkey Road

Suite 102

Austell, GA 30106

770-944-8660

&

Mon-Fri: 8:30 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Morrell, Emily A, CNM
Sex/Sexo: F

Wellstar South Cobb OB GYN
1700 Hospital S Drive

Suite 500

Austell, GA 30106
770-941-7717

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Morrow, Maria M, CNM

Sex/Sexo: F

Obstetrix Medical Group of
Atlanta LLC

699 Church Street

Suite 320

Marietta, GA 30060

770-819-9211

&

Mon-Fri: 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Olsen, Susan K, CNM

Sex/Sexo: F

Obstetrix Medical Group of
Atlanta LLC

699 Church Street

Suite 320

Marietta, GA 30060

770-819-9211

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Parker, Thelma S, CNM
Sex/Sexo: F

Kennestone OB GYN KOP
699 Church Street

Suite 500

Marietta, GA 30060
770-793-9750

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Parker, Thelma S, CNM

Sex/Sexo: F

WellStar Kennestone Ob/Gyn-
AHP

4550 Cobb Parkway NW
Suite 301

Acworth, GA 30101
678-574-3135

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Webb, Fonda D, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Wellstar Northwest Women'’s
Care

699 Church Street

Suite 500

Marietta, GA 30060

770-424-7100

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Yeboah, Mavis N, NP

Sex/Sexo: F

Obstetrix Medical Group of
Atlanta, LLC

1700 Hospital South Drive

Suite 504

Austell, GA 30106

770-819-9211

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Yeboah, Mavis N, NP

Sex/Sexo: F

Obstetrix Medical Group of
Atlanta, LLC

699 Church Street

Suite 320

Marietta, GA 30060

770-819-9211

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

& Facility can accommodate wheelchairs/La instalacién puede acomodar sillas de ruedas

Mon/lun

Tues/mar

Wed/miér

Thurs/jue

Fri/vier

Sat/séb

Coweta County

Beckford, Tanya D, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Southern Crescent Womens
Healthcare

775 Popular Road

Suite 210

Newnan, GA 30265

770-991-2200

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Bello, Edwin, MD

Sex/Sexo: M

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Southern Crescent Womens
Healthcare

775 Popular Road

Suite 210

Newnan, GA 30265

770-991-2200

*Spanish

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Bonser, Benita, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Southern Crescent Womens
Healthcare

775 Popular Road

Suite 210

Newnan, GA 30265

770-991-2200

E

G
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Cross, Kimberly N, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Southern Crescent Womens
Healthcare

775 Popular Road

Suite 210

Newnan, GA 30265

770-991-2200

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Dyson, Kristie Y, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Southern Crescent Womens
Healthcare

1741 Newnan Xing Boulevard

Suite G

Newnan, GA 30265

770-991-2200

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Dyson, Kristie Y, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Southern Crescent Womens
Healthcare

775 Popular Road

Suite 210

Newnan, GA 30265

770-991-2200

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

A Not accepting new patients/No aceptando nuevos a pacientes
*Language(s) spoken other than English/ldiomas ademas de inglés

Sun/dom
11



Specialists/Especialistas

Obstetrics & Gynecology/Obstetricia y Ginecologia - Coweta County

Obstetrics &
Gynecology/
Obstetricia y
Ginecologia cont.

Coweta County
cont.

Griffaw, Laura A, CNM

Sex/Sexo: F

Southern Crescent Womens
Healthcare

775 Popular Road

Suite 210

Newnan, GA 30265

770-991-2200

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Jean-Philippe, Marjani S, NP

Sex/Sexo: F

Southern Crescent Womens
Healthcare

775 Popular Road

Suite 210

Newnan, GA 30265

(7570-991 -2200

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Kohring, Kasey E, NP

Sex/Sexo: F

Southern Crescent Womens
Healthcare

775 Popular Road

Suite 210

Newnan, GA 30265

770-991-2200

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Marion, Laura L, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Southern Crescent Womens
Healthcare

775 Popular Road

Suite 210

Newnan, GA 30265

770-991-2200

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Morrow, Maria M, CNM

Sex/Sexo: F

Southern Crescent Womens
Healthcare

775 Popular Road

Suite 210

Newnan, GA 30265

770-991-2200

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Nater-Tzilianos, Cynthia, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Southern Crescent Womens
Healthcare

1741 Newnan Xing Boulevard

Suite G

Newnan, GA 30265

770-991-2200

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

A Patient Centered Medical Home — NCQA Certified.
¢ Established patients only/Los pacientes establecidos sélo
& Restrictions/Restricciones

Nater-Tzilianos, Cynthia, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Southern Crescent Womens
Healthcare

775 Popular Road

Suite 210

Newnan, GA 30265

770-991-2200

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Puett, Pamela, CNM

Sex/Sexo: F

Southern Crescent Womens
Healthcare

775 Popular Road

Suite 210

Newnan, GA 30265

770-991-2200

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Pulliam, Kira L, CNM

Sex/Sexo: F

Southern Crescent Womens
Healthcare

775 Popular Road

Suite 210

Newnan, GA 30265

770-991-2200

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Shepard, Deborah K, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Southern Crescent Womens
Healthcare

775 Popular Road

Suite 210

Newnan, GA 30265

770-991-2200

*Spanish

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Slade, Crystal O, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Southern Crescent Womens
Healthcare

775 Popular Road

Suite 210

Newnan, GA 30265

770-991-2200

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Standridge, Stephanie C, NP

Sex/Sexo: F

Southern Crescent Womens
Healthcare

775 Popular Road

Suite 210

Newnan, GA 30265

770-991-2200

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Turner, Heather S, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Southern Crescent Womens
Healthcare

775 Popular Road

Suite 210

Newnan, GA 30265

770-991-2200

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Ulmer, Stacy M, CNM

Sex/Sexo: F

Southern Crescent Womens
Healthcare

775 Popular Road

Suite 210

Newnan, GA 30265

770-991-2200

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Woods, Karen L, CNM

Sex/Sexo: F

Southern Crescent Womens
Healthcare

775 Popular Road

Suite 210

Newnan, GA 30265

770-991-2200

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Dekalb County

Dabney, Andrea M, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Kirkwood OB/GYN

2199 College Avenue NE

Atlanta, GA 30317

404-501-7944

&A

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Reed, Sandra B, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

The Emory Clinic

1365 Clifton Road NE

Atlanta, GA 30322

404-778-5000

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Reed, Sandra B, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

The Emory Clinic-OB/GYN

1365 Clifton Road NE

4th Floor Building A

Atlanta, GA 30322

404-778-3401

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Douglas County

Davis, Daisy B, NP

Sex/Sexo: F

Obstetrix Medical Group of
Atlanta LLC

870 Crestmark Drive

Suite 201

Lithia Spgs, GA 30122

770-739-5242

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Hunter, Vicky L, CNM
Sex/Sexo: F

Wellstar South Cobb Ob/Gyn
6095 Professional Parkway
Suite 200

Douglasville, GA 30134
770-489-4500

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Yeboah, Mavis N, NP

Sex/Sexo: F

Obstetrix Medical Group of
Atlanta LLC

870 Crestmark Drive

Suite 201

Lithia Spgs, GA 30122

770-739-5242

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Emanuel County

Shilling, Dellarie L, NP

Sex/Sexo: F

Emanuel County Hospital
Authority

115 S Racetrack Street

Swainsboro, GA 30401

478-419-1250

&A

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Fayette County

Beckford, Tanya D, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Southern Crescent Women
Health

1279 Highway 54 Suite 220

Fayetteville, GA 30214

770-991-2200

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Bello, Edwin, MD

Sex/Sexo: M

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Southern Crescent Women
Health

1279 Highway 54 Suite 220

Fayetteville, GA 30214

770-991-2200

*Spanish

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

& Facility can accommodate wheelchairs/La instalacién puede acomodar sillas de ruedas

Mon/lun
12

Tues/mar

Wed/miér

Thurs/jue

Fri/vier

Sat/séb

Bonser, Benita, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Southern Crescent Women
Health

1279 Highway 54 Suite 220

Fayetteville, GA 30214

770-991-2200

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Broadney, Michlene, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Southern Crescent Women
Health

1279 Highway 54 Suite 220

Fayetteville, GA 30214

770-991-2200

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Dyson, Kristie Y, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Southern Crescent Women
Health

1279 Highway 54 Suite 220

Fayetteville, GA 30214

770-991-2200

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Jean-Philippe, Marjani S, NP

Sex/Sexo: F

Southern Crescent Women
Health

1279 Highway 54 Suite 220

Fayetteville, GA 30214

770-991-2200

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Kohring, Kasey E, NP

Sex/Sexo: F

Southern Crescent Women
Health

1279 Highway 54 Suite 220

Fayetteville, GA 30214

770-991-2200

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Morrow, Maria M, CNM

Sex/Sexo: F

Southern Crescent Women
Health

1279 Highway 54 Suite 220

Fayetteville, GA 30214

770-991-2200

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Nater-Tzilianos, Cynthia, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Southern Crescent Women
Health

1279 Highway 54 Suite 220

Fayetteville, GA 30214

770-991-2200

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

A Not accepting new patients/No aceptando nuevos a pacientes
*Language(s) spoken other than English/ldiomas ademas de inglés

Sun/dom



Specialists/Especialistas

Obstetrics & Gynecology/Obstetricia y Ginecologia - Fayette County

Obstetrics &
Gynecology/
Obstetricia y
Ginecologia cont.

Fayette County
cont.

Pulliam, Kira L, CNM

Sex/Sexo: F

Southern Crescent Women
Health

1279 Highway 54 Suite 220

Fayetteville, GA 30214

770-991-2200

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Shepard, Deborah K, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Southern Crescent Women
Health

1279 Highway 54 Suite 220

Fayetteville, GA 30214

770-991-2200

*Spanish

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Standridge, Stephanie C, NP

Sex/Sexo: F

Southern Crescent Women
Health

1279 Highway 54 Suite 220

Fayetteville, GA 30214

770-991-2200

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Ulmer, Stacy M, CNM

Sex/Sexo: F

Southern Crescent Women
Health

1279 Highway 54 Suite 220

Fayetteville, GA 30214

770-991-2200

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Woods, Karen L, CNM

Sex/Sexo: F

Southern Crescent Women
Health

1279 Highway 54 Suite 220

Fayetteville, GA 30214

770-991-2200

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Floyd County

Leezer, Kristen H, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Northwest Georgia Medical
Clinic

15 Riverbend Drive SW

Suite 200

Rome, GA 30161

706-291-0884

&A

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

A Patient Centered Medical Home — NCQA Certified.
¢ Established patients only/Los pacientes establecidos sélo
& Restrictions/Restricciones

Scoggins, Savannah S, CNM

Sex/Sexo: F

Northwest Georgia Medical
Clinic

15 Riverbend Drive SW

Suite 200

Rome, GA 30161

706-291-0884

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Forsyth County

Abbott, Susan E, NP

Sex/Sexo: F

North Atlanta Professional
Services

1200 Northside Forsyth Drive

Cumming, GA 30041

770-844-3200

&

Mon-Fri: 8:30 AM - 4:30 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Dodder, Michelle, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

North Atlanta Professional
Services

1200 Northside Forsyth Drive

Cumming, GA 30041

770-844-3200

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Hoepfner, Marianne V, CNM

Sex/Sexo: F

North Atlanta Professional
Services

1200 Northside Forsyth Drive

Cumming, GA 30041

404-851-6325

&

Mon-Fri: 8:30 AM - 4:30 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Moore, John G, MD

Sex/Sexo: M

North Atlanta Professional
Services

1200 Northside Forsyth Drive

Cumming, GA 30041

770-844-3200

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Wolfson, Michael R, MD

Sex/Sexo: M

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

North Atlanta Professional
Services

1200 Northside Forsyth Drive

Cumming, GA 30041

770-844-3200

&

G
Mon-Fri: 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Fulton County

Cunningham, Kirstie D, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

WMG Primary Care-Atlanta

1920 John Wesley Avenue

College Park, GA 30337

770-765-4200

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Dodder, Michelle, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

North Atlanta Professional
Services

1000 Johnson Ferry Road NE

Atlanta, GA 30342

404-851-8000

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Eastep, Laura Kate, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Unified Womens Care of
Georgia

3180 North Point Parkway

Building 200 Suite 205

Alpharetta, GA 30005

770-777-4933

&

Mon-Thur: 7:30 AM - 6:00
PM, Fri: 7:30 AM - 2:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Gutermuth, Amy, CNM

Sex/Sexo: F

Southside Medical Center Inc

1046 Ridge Avenue SW

Atlanta, GA 30315

404-688-1350

&

Mon-Fri: 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Hoepfner, Marianne V, CNM

Sex/Sexo: F

North Atlanta Professional
Services

1000 Johnson Ferry Road NE

Atlanta, GA 30342

404-851-8000

&
Mon-Fri: 8:30 AM - 4:30 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Pitts, Harold W, MD

Sex/Sexo: M

Southside Medical Center Inc

1046 Ridge Avenue SW

Atlanta, GA 30315

404-688-1350

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Puett, Pamela, CNM

Sex/Sexo: F

Southside Medical Center Inc

1046 Ridge Avenue SW

Atlanta, GA 30315

404-688-1350

&

Mon-Fri: 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Stafford, Jade Danielle, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Emory Women’s Center
Midtown

550 Peachtree Street NE

Atlanta, GA 30308

404-778-3401

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Stafford, Jade Danielle, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

The Emory Clinic - Emory
Women’s Center

5673 Peachtree Dunwoody
Road

Atlanta, GA 30342

404-778-3401

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Stafford, Jade Danielle, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

The Emory Clinic-Emory
Women’s Center-Saint
Joseph

5665 Peachtree Dunwoody
Road NE

Atlanta, GA 30342

678-843-7001

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Uyesugi, Karen, CNM
Sex/Sexo: F

Southside Medical Center Inc
1046 Ridge Avenue SW
Atlanta, GA 30315
404-688-1350

&
Mon-Fri: 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Wolfson, Michael R, MD

Sex/Sexo: M

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

North Atlanta Professional
Services

1000 Johnson Ferry Road NE

Atlanta, GA 30342

404-851-8000

&
Mon-Fri: 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Gilmer County

Clardy, Michelle K, PA

Sex/Sexo: F

Northside Surgical
Professional Services LLC

433 Highlands Parkway

Suite 203

East Ellijay, GA 30540

770-926-9229

*Spanish

&A

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,

Sat-Sun: Closed

& Facility can accommodate wheelchairs/La instalacién puede acomodar sillas de ruedas

Mon/lun

Tues/mar

Wed/miér

Thurs/jue

Fri/vier

Sat/séb

Gordon County

Lewis-Carvour, Melodi, PA

Sex/Sexo: F

Northwest Georgia Womens
Care

170 Curtis Parkway

Suite 1

Calhoun, GA 30701

706-879-5770

&

Mon-Fri: 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Gwinnett County

Falkner, Sabrina O, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Women’s Group of Gwinnett

500 Medical Center Boulevard

Suite 250

Lawrenceville, GA 30046

770-979-4700

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 4:30 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Griffin, Kerry L, MD
Sex/Sexo: M
Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes
Gwinnett Hospital System
1000 Medical Center
Boulevard
Lawrenceville, GA 30046
678-312-4616

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Gunby, Julie D, CNM

Sex/Sexo: F

Gwinnett Hospital System
Physician Group

550 Medical Center Boulevard

Lawrenceville, GA 30046

678-775-0600

&

Mon-Fri: 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Gunby, Julie D, CNM

Sex/Sexo: F

Gwinnett Hospital System
Physician Group LLC

1000 Medical Center
Boulevard

Lawrenceville, GA 30046

678-775-0600

&
Mon-Fri: 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Gunby, Julie D, CNM

Sex/Sexo: F

Gwinnett Hospital System
Physician Group LLC**

1942 Atkinson Road

Suite 100

Lawrenceville, GA 30043

678-775-0600

&
Mon-Fri: 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

A Not accepting new patients/No aceptando nuevos a pacientes
*Language(s) spoken other than English/ldiomas ademas de inglés

Sun/dom
13



Specialists/Especialistas

Obstetrics & Gynecology/Obstetricia y Ginecologia - Gwinnett County

Obstetrics &
Gynecology/
Obstetricia y
Ginecologia cont.

Gwinnett County
cont.

Huynh, Kimberly A, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Women'’s Group of Gwinnett

500 Medical Center Boulevard

Suite 250

Lawrenceville, GA 30046

770-979-4700

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 4:30 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

lyoyo, Melissa O, MD
Sex/Sexo: F

Women'’s Group of Gwinnett
500 Medical Center Boulevard
Suite 250

Lawrenceville, GA 30046
770-979-4700

&
Mon-Fri: 8:30 AM - 4:30 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Kennedy, Katherine A, PA

Sex/Sexo: F

Gwinnett Gynecology and
Maternity

1800 Tree Lane

Suite 300

Snellville, GA 30078

770-972-6464

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Pollard, Anna, MSN

Sex/Sexo: F

Women’s Group of Gwinnett

500 Medical Center Boulevard

Suite 250

Lawrenceville, GA 30046

770-979-4700

&

Mon-Thur: 8:00 AM - 5:00
PM, Fri: 8:30 AM - 12:30
PM, Sat-Sun: Closed

Smith, Yolonda M, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Women'’s Group of Gwinnett

500 Medical Center Boulevard

Suite 250

Lawrenceville, GA 30046

770-979-4700

&
Mon-Fri: 8:30 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

A Patient Centered Medical Home — NCQA Certified.
¢ Established patients only/Los pacientes establecidos sélo
& Restrictions/Restricciones

Hall County

Bailey, Jason S, MD

Sex/Sexo: M

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Northeast Georgia Physicians
Group INC

1404 River Place

Suite 303

Braselton, GA 30517

770-848-9335

*Spanish

&ycA

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Bailey, Jason S, MD

Sex/Sexo: M

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Northeast Georgia Physicians
Group INC

1315 Jesse Jewell Parkway

Suite 200

Gainesville, GA 30501

Mon-Fri: 8:30 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Barrett, Kimberly M, DO

Sex/Sexo: F

Northeast Georgia Physicians
Group Inc

1315 Jesse Jewell Parkway

Suite 200

Gainesville, GA 30501

770-219-9300

&A

Mon-Fri: 8:30 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Bounkeua, Viengngeun, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Northeast Georgia Physicians
Group Inc

1315 Jesse Jewell Parkway

Suite 200

Gainesville, GA 30501

770-219-9300

&A

Mon-Fri: 8:30 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Harper, Jameela L, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Northeast Georgia Physicians
Group INC

1404 River Place

Suite 303

Braselton, GA 30517

770-848-9335

&FcA

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Harper, Jameela L, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Northeast Georgia Physicians
Group INC

1315 Jesse Jewell Parkway

Suite 200

Gainesville, GA 30501

770-219-9300

&YcA

Mon-Fri: 8:30 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Harrison, David H, MD

Sex/Sexo: M

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Northeast Georgia Physicians
Group INC

1404 River Place

Suite 303

Braselton, GA 30517

770-848-9335

*Spanish

&A

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Harrison, David H, MD

Sex/Sexo: M

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Northeast Georgia Physicians
Group INC

1315 Jesse Jewell Parkway

Suite 200

Gainesville, GA 30501

770-219-9300

*Spanish

&A

Mon-Fri: 8:30 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Lake Jr, Francis T, MD

Sex/Sexo: M

Northeast Georgia Physicians
Group INC

1404 River Place

Suite 303

Braselton, GA 30517

770-848-9335

& A

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Lake Jr, Francis T, MD

Sex/Sexo: M

Northeast Georgia Physicians
Group INC

1315 Jesse Jewell Parkway

Suite 200

Gainesville, GA 30501

770-219-9300

& A

Mon-Fri: 8:30 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Laxson, Angela E, NP

Sex/Sexo: F

Northeast Georgia Physicians
Group INC

1404 River Place

Suite 303

Braselton, GA 30517

770-848-9335

& A

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Laxson, Angela E, NP

Sex/Sexo: F

Northeast Georgia Physicians
Group INC

1315 Jesse Jewell Parkway

Suite 200

Gainesville, GA 30501

770-219-9300

& A

Mon-Fri: 8:30 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Ledford, Amy L, CNM

Sex/Sexo: F

Northeast Georgia Physicians
Group Inc

1315 Jesse Jewell Parkway

Suite 200

Gainesville, GA 30501

770-219-9300

&A

Mon-Fri: 8:30 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Ledford, Amy L, CNM

Sex/Sexo: F

Northeast Georgia Physicians
Group, Inc

1404 River Place

Suite 303

Braselton, GA 30517

770-848-9335

[CRAPAN

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Little, Morgan E, CNM

Sex/Sexo: F

Northeast Georgia Physicians
Group Inc

1315 Jesse Jewell Parkway

Suite 200

Gainesville, GA 30501

770-219-9300

*Spanish

[CRAA

Mon-Fri: 8:30 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Little, Morgan E, CNM

Sex/Sexo: F

Northeast Georgia Physicians
Group, Inc

1404 River Place

Suite 303

Braselton, GA 30517

770-848-9335

*Spanish

[CRAPAN

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Little, Stephen L, MD

Sex/Sexo: M

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Northeast Georgia Physicians
Group INC

1404 River Place

Suite 303

Braselton, GA 30517

770-848-9335

&ycA

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Little, Stephen L, MD

Sex/Sexo: M

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Northeast Georgia Physicians
Group INC

1315 Jesse Jewell Parkway

Suite 200

Gainesville, GA 30501

770-219-9300

&icA

Mon-Fri: 8:30 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

& Facility can accommodate wheelchairs/La instalacién puede acomodar sillas de ruedas

Mon/lun
14

Tues/mar

Wed/miér

Thurs/jue

Fri/vier

Sat/séb

Martin, Gregory S, MD

Sex/Sexo: M

Northeast Georgia Physicians
Group INC

1404 River Place

Suite 303

Braselton, GA 30517

770-848-9335

&YcA

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Martin, Gregory S, MD

Sex/Sexo: M

Northeast Georgia Physicians
Group INC

1315 Jesse Jewell Parkway

Suite 200

Gainesville, GA 30501

770-219-9300

& A

Mon-Fri: 8:30 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Nored, Sherry M, CNM

Sex/Sexo: F

Northeast Georgia Physicians
Group Inc

1315 Jesse Jewell Parkway

Suite 200

Gainesville, GA 30501

770-219-9300

*Spanish

&cA

Mon-Fri: 8:30 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Ward, Jeffrey R, MD

Sex/Sexo: M

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Northeast Georgia Physicians
Group INC

1404 River Place

Suite 303

Braselton, GA 30517

770-848-9335

&Y A

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Ward, Jeffrey R, MD

Sex/Sexo: M

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Northeast Georgia Physicians
Group INC

1315 Jesse Jewell Parkway

Suite 200

Gainesville, GA 30501

770-219-9300

& A

Mon-Fri: 8:30 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Weeks, Kathryn M, NP

Sex/Sexo: F

Northeast Georgia Physicians
Group INC

1315 Jesse Jewell Parkway

Suite 200

Gainesville, GA 30501

770-219-9300

& A

Mon-Fri: 8:30 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

A Not accepting new patients/No aceptando nuevos a pacientes
*Language(s) spoken other than English/ldiomas ademas de inglés

Sun/dom



Specialists/Especialistas

Obstetrics & Gynecology/Obstetricia y Ginecologia - Hall County

Obstetrics &
Gynecology/
Obstetricia y
Ginecologia cont.

Hall County cont.

Woody, Heather L, CNM

Sex/Sexo: F

Northeast Georgia Physicians
Group Inc

1315 Jesse Jewell Parkway

Suite 200

Gainesville, GA 30501

770-219-9300

*Spanish

& A

Mon-Fri: 8:30 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Woody, Heather L, CNM

Sex/Sexo: F

Northeast Georgia Physicians
Group, Inc

1404 River Place

Suite 303

Braselton, GA 30517

770-848-9335

*Spanish

ORAPAN

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Hamilton County

Gupta, Natasha, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Chattanooga Hamilton County
Hospital Authority*

979 East Third Street

Suite C-725

Chattanooga, TN 37403

423-778-2580

*Hindi

&

G
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Laurens County

Boles, Mark L, MD

Sex/Sexo: M

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Mark L Boles MD

2400 Bellevue Road

Dublin, GA 31040

478-275-1304

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Richmond County

Heredia-Melero, Gerardo M,
D

Sex/Sexo: M

Augusta Primary Care
Services

3624 J Dewey Gray Circle

Suite 220

Augusta, GA 30909

706-863-8181

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Jordan, Rafael, MD

Sex/Sexo: M

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Augusta Primary Care
Services, LLC

2806 Hillcreek Drive

Augusta, GA 30909

706-863-0200

*Spanish

&A

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Stephens County

Little, Stephen L, MD

Sex/Sexo: M

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Northeast Georgia Physicians
Group

274 Big A Road

Toccoa, GA 30577

706-886-3169

&Y A

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Sumter County

Healey, Kenneth W, MD

Sex/Sexo: M

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Americus OB GYN

205 Rees Street

Suite A

Americus, GA 31709

229-928-3444

*Spanish, Korean, French

&
Mon-Fri: 8:30 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Obstetrics &
Gynecology:
Gynecology/
Obstetricia y
Ginecologia:
Ginecologia

Effingham County

Sylvester, Toni R, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Effingham Women’s Health

110 Goshen Road

Rincon, GA 31326

912-826-5239

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Forsyth County

Harrelson, Kelley D, MSN

Sex/Sexo: F

Northside Surgical
Professional Services LLC

1505 Northside Boulevard

Suite 4700

Cumming, GA 30041

678-442-3121

&
Mon-Fri: 8:30 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Fulton County

Cramer, Mary R, PA-C

Sex/Sexo: F

Northside Atlanta Hospital IP

1000 Johnson Ferry Road

Atlanta, GA 30342

404-851-8000

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Cramer, Mary R, PA-C

Sex/Sexo: F

Northside Surgical
Professional Services LLC

960 Johnson Ferry Road

Suite 130

Atlanta, GA 30342

404-300-2990

&

Mon-Fri: 8:30 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Harrelson, Kelley D, MSN

Sex/Sexo: F

Northside Surgical
Professional Services LLC

980 Johnson Ferry Road

Suite 910

Atlanta, GA 30342

404-303-3750

&

Mon-Fri: 8:30 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Gwinnett County

Harrelson, Kelley D, MSN

Sex/Sexo: F

Northside Surgical
Professional Services LLC

759 Old Norcross Road

Lawrenceville, GA 30046

404-300-2379

&
Mon-Fri: 8:30 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Ware, Vonda R, MD

Sex/Sexo: F

Board Certified/Certificado
por la Junta: Yes

Gwinnett Gynecology and
Maternity

1800 Tree Lane

Suite 300

Snellville, GA 30078

770-972-6464

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Hall County

French, Amber C, DO

Sex/Sexo: F

Northeast Georgia Physicians
Group INC

1404 River Place

Suite 303

Braselton, GA 30517

770-848-9335

& A

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

A Patient Centered Medical Home — NCQA Certified.
¢ Established patients only/Los pacientes establecidos sélo A Not accepting new patients/No aceptando nuevos a pacientes
I Restrictions/Restricciones *Language(s) spoken other than English/Idiomas ademas de inglés
& Facility can accommodate wheelchairs/La instalacién puede acomodar sillas de ruedas

Mon/lun Tues/mar Wed/miér Thurs/jue Fri/vier

Sat/séb Sun/dom

15



Health Department/Board of Health/ Self-Referred Service Providers/
Departamento de Salud/Junta de Salud Proveedores de servicios con
autoreferencia

Liberty County

Clinic/Center
Liberty County

Liberty County Board of
Health-Care Center

1113 East Oglethorpe Street

Hinesville, GA 31313

912-876-2173

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

Mcintosh County

Mcintosh County Board of
Health

1335 Ga Highway 57

Townsend, GA 31331

912-832-5473

&
Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

A Patient Centered Medical Home — NCQA Certified.

¢ Established patients only/Los pacientes establecidos sélo A Not accepting new patients/No aceptando nuevos a pacientes
I Restrictions/Restricciones *Language(s) spoken other than English/Idiomas ademas de inglés

& Facility can accommodate wheelchairs/La instalacién puede acomodar sillas de ruedas

Mon/lun Tues/mar Wed/miér Thurs/jue Fri/vier Sat/sab Sun/dom

16



Self-Referred Service Providers/ Clinic/
Proveedores de servicios con Clinica
autoreferencia

Public Health or Welfare/Salud publica y bienestar social - Long County

Public Health or
Welfare/Salud
publica y
bienestar social

Long County

Long County Board of
Health

584 N Macon Street

Ludowici, GA 31316

912-545-2107

&

Mon-Fri: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM,
Sat-Sun: Closed

A Patient Centered Medical Home — NCQA Certified.

¢ Established patients only/Los pacientes establecidos sélo A Not accepting new patients/No aceptando nuevos a pacientes
I Restrictions/Restricciones *Language(s) spoken other than English/Idiomas ademas de inglés

& Facility can accommodate wheelchairs/La instalacién puede acomodar sillas de ruedas

Mon/lun Tues/mar Wed/miér Thurs/jue Fri/vier Sat/sab Sun/dom

17



Index / Indice

Abbott, Susan E, NP................
Adebayo, Monsurat M, NP..
Agabin, Edward V, MD.....
Agabin, Edward V, MD..
Allen, Julie, MD ................
Armour, Christopher E, MD....... 5
Ausborn, Shanita S, NP ............ 3

Bailey, Jason S, MD................ 1
Bailey, Westly A, MD.
Baker, Justin A, MD ..
Bannister, Brandis, MSN..
Barnes, Susan M, NP.......
Barrett, Kimberly M, DO
Beasley, Kitty M, NP......
Beckford, Tanya D, MD.
Beckford, Tanya D, MD.
Bello, Edwin, MD....
Bello, Edwin, MD.
Bello, Edwin, MD....
Bina lll, William F, MD
Bird, Patricia K, FNP .....
Bischof, Steven D, DO ..
Blumer, John M, MD.
Boland, Edward H, MD .
Boland, Edward H, MD .
Boles, Mark L, MD ....
Bonser, Benita, MD...
Bonser, Benita, MD..

Bonser, Benita, MD..
Bounkeua V|engngeun MD ..

Branch, Roger G, MD
Brand Jr, David L, MD ..
Brathwaite, Natalie R, MD
Brazell, Karen E, MSN
Broadney, Michlene, MD..
Broadney, Michlene, MD..
Brooks, Sarah C, NP

Cadle, Harriet E, FNP
Campbell, Heather A, MD
Canady, Krystal E, NP...
Carr, Felicia M, MD ...
Carswell, Tiffany G, NP.
Carter, Anthony P, MD..
Cayton, Teresa, NP ..

Chandler, Maryn C, P
Chitwood, Kimberly A, MSN
Clardy, Michelle K, PA .
Clardy, Michelle K, PA
Cobb, Tracy O, NP....
Cobb, Tracy O, NP....
Copeland, Miriam L, NP
Costello, Phyllis P, NP ..
Cramer, Mary R, PA-C ..
Cross, Kimberly N, MD .
Cross, Kimberly N, MD ........... 11
Cunningham, Kirstie D, MD
Curry, Charles, MD....

Dabney, Andrea M, MD........... 12
Daniel, Mithun S, DO. .
Davis, Daisy B, NP.....
Dean, Kenyatta, DO ......
Denmark Stephanie R, FNP
Dholaria, Jignesh R, MD ..
Dickert, Cl|nton D, MD ..
Dodder, Michelle, MD ...
Douglas, James T, MD..
Dowis, Jeffrey Q, MD.....
Dromey, Michele L, CNM.
Drury, Cynthia P, MD.....
Dubois, Melissa A, NP ..
Dyson, Kristie Y, MD.
Dyson, Kristie Y, MD.
Dyson, Kristie Y, MD

Eastep, Laura Kate, MD...
Edenfield, Michael B, NP .
Estes, Matthew L, NP ... ..
Estes, Matthew L, NP ............. 1

18

Falkner, Sabrina O, MD........... 13

Feleke, Belete T, MD... .4
Francis, Sonia V, NP ... ...8
French, Amber C, DO.. 15

Fulton, Robb L, DO .......ooone. 6

Geetanjali, Fnu, MD..................
Gillett, Richard C, MD.
Goodman, Erin, MSN...
Gorokhov, Mikhail, MD
Gorokhov, Tatyana, MD ..
Goyette, Eva, DO ..
Goyette, Eva, DO .....
Griffaw, Laura A, CN
Griffaw, Laura A, CNM
Griffin, Kerry L, MD .....
Gunby, Julie D, CNM ..
Gupta, Natasha, MD ... ..
Gutermuth, Amy, CNM............ 13

Haley, Donna C, MD
Hall, Cynthia J, NP...
Hall, Lynette, CNP..
Harper, Jameela L, M
Harrelson, Kelley D, MSN ..
Harrison, David H, MD..

Harrison, Susan N, NP....
Ha'\\;lillzand—FoIey, Doroles J,

Healey, Kenneth W, MD.. .

Helmly, Crystal W, MSN.......... 10

Heredia-Melero, Gerardo M,
MD ..

Hodges Ja
Hodges, Jami N FNP .
Hodges, Jami N, FNP
Hoepfner, Marianne V, CNM...
Humphrey Jr, William T, MD..... 9
Hunter, Vicky L, CNM .

Hunter, Vicky L, CNM . .
Huynh, K|mberIyA MD...........

lyoyo, Melissa O, MD..............

Jackson, Eugene H, MD ........... 3
James, Lanita, NP.. 3
Jarriel, Amanda, NP . .5
Jean-Philippe, Marjani S, NF‘ 10
Jean-Philippe, Marjani S, NP .. 12
Jefferson-Saboor, Andrea R,

Jones, Erica, MD
Jones, Victoria, NP

Jordan, Millie, NP..... .9
Jordan, Rafael, MD .. .15
Joseph, Urielle, NP .. 7

Judge, Erica L, MD ..ooorrrvovnnn. 4

Kaplan, Craig, MD.........cccceenueen
Kavuri, Ratika S, DO ... .

Kennedy, Katherine A, PA..
Kennicott, Felicia D, PA...
Kennicott, Felicia D, PA
Kim, Seung, MD
Kisselburg, James R, MD
Knobel, Laura C, MD...
Kohring, Kasey E, NP..
Kohring, Kasey E, NP.. .
Kupka, Barbara J, DO............... 9

Lake Jr, Francis T, MD
Landrum, Frances, NP
Laxson, Angela E, NP .....

Laygo, Romualdo M, MD .3
Ledford, Amy L, CNM. .14
Lee, Tiffany C, MD ...... .4
Leezer, Kristen H, MD. .13
Lemons, Maria, NP oot .7

Lewis, Tashaneca S, MSN B

Lewis-Carvour, Melodi, PA...... 13
Li, Qiuyang, MD ........cceceeiennnn 4
Liberty County Board of
Health-Care Center..............

Lingatlu, Sujatha, MD. .
Little, Morgan E, CNM
Little, Stephen L, MD .
Little, Stephen L, MD .
Lokey, John L, PA ......ccceeviennen
Long County Board of

Marion, Laura L, MD ..
Marion, Laura L, MD ..
Martin, Donna B FNP...
Martin, GregoryS MD..
Matadi, Shidiga F, PA.
Mbah, Linda, NP ........

McEwen, Keisha E, MD. 7

McGee, Amara, NP ................... 7

Mcintosh County Board of
Health......cccovviiciiiiiiiie 1

McLean, Ronald C, MD.
McLean, Ronald C, MD.
McLean, Ronald C, MD.
McRae, Lorraine M, MD
Mian, Haroon A, MD...
Mian, Haroon A, MD...
Miranda, Paul A, MD..
Mohiuddin, Monika, MD
Montgomery, Janika, NP ..
Moore, John G, MD.......
Moore, Kristie G, MSN ..
Moore, Kristie G, MSN ..
Morrell, Emily A, CNM...
Morrow, Maria M, CNM
Morrow, Maria M, CNM
Morrow, Maria M, CNM
Mumtaz, Farzana, MD...

Nater-Tzilianos, Cynthia, MD .. 12
Navaab, Minna, NP 11
Nazione, Anthony M, DO ..
Nguyen, Son T, MD....... .
Nored, Sherry M, CNM ........... 14

O’Brien, Mallory L, MSN ........... 7
Oliver, Ladune, MD........ .8
Olsen, Susan K, CNM

Orji, Clara C, NP.....ccccveiiiiene
Parker, Thelma S, CNM .......... 10

Parker, Thelma S, CNM
Patel, Beena S, MD....
Patel, Falguni C, NP...
Pierce, Charmaine, CN
Pitts, Harold W, MD ...
Pollard, Anna, MSN....
Pryby, Carol N, MD.....
Puett, Pamela, CNM ..
Puett, Pamela, CNM ..
Puett, Pamela, CNM ..
Pulliam, Kira L, CNM..
Pulliam, Kira L, CNM..
Pulliam, Kira L, CNM

Rabbi, Sana, MD.......cc.cccecueeneen
Radhaknshnan Jaydeep, MD.. 9
Rao, RadhlkaC DO

Ray, Shelley L, CNM..
Reed, Sandra B, MD ..
Reese Jr, Robert V, DO.
Reese, Chasity R, DO ...
Richards, William E, MD
Rippey, Peter C, MD .....
Rivera, Milagros, MD.....
Roberts-Woodbury, Jen

Roche I, William P, MD
Rotramel, Elise S, MN..

Rotramel, Elise S, MN... .
Roundtree, William E, MD.......... 6

Sangapu, Sahithi S, MD............ 6
Scarborough, Michele S, NP..... 6
Scoggins, Savannah S,

CNM

Sedghi, Maryam, MD
Sexton, Mark R, MD.....
Shepard, Deborah K, MD
Shepard, Deborah K, MD
Shilling, Dellarie L, NP..
Slade, Crystal O, MD ...
Slade, Crystal O, MD ...
Smith, Gregory S, MD..
Smith, John D, MD....
Smith, Nicole, NP..
Smith, Suzanne V, FN
Smith, Tara D, NP.........
Smith, Yolonda M, MD.
Sobanjo, Sybil, MD ...
Sobanjo, Sybil, MD ...
Sobanjo, Sybil, MD ...
Sokkary, Nancy A, MD.
Spruill, Robert O, MD.......

POOPWANOWOOD

F

Stafford, Jade Danielle, MD....
Standndge Stephanie C,
P

- 4
)

.
o

SuIIlvan Heidi, NP
Swar‘tzentruber Gary W, MD.... 8

Syed, Humaira, MD 4
Syed, Humaira, MD.. 5
Sylvester, Toni R, [ To 15

I

Thakor, Neha, MD.
Theriot, Georgia, M
Tillery, Traci, NP ....
Toth, James M, MD...
Trivette, Sara A, PA-C ..
Trivette, Sara A, PA-C ..
Truax, Terese N, NP...
Truax, Terese N, NP...
Truax, Terese N, NP...
Turner, Heather S, MD .
Turner, Heather S, MD . .
Turner, Ivorique, DO..................

VIR R A
ON =N OIS B W©®oo

Ukaonu, Anozie A, MD.............. 6
Ulmer, Stacy M, CNM..
Ulmer, Stacy M, CNM..
Ulmer, Stacy M, CNM..
Uyesugi, Karen, CNM

Vanags, Jonas A, MD...
Vanags, Jonas A, MD
Vermillion, lliana |, NP

Ward, Jeffrey R, MD................
Ware, Vonda R, MD...
Watts, Monica O, MD
Webb, Fonda D, MD ....
Weeks, Kathryn M, NP.
West, Laura P, MD....
Wilkinson, Marc, MD.....
Williams, Antonio A, MD .
Williams, Emantavius M, MD ....
Williams, Katherine M, NP ........
Williams, Katherine M, NP ..
Wittmer, Mark, MD
Wittmer, Mark, MD....
Wolfson, Michael R, MD..
Woods, Karen L, CNM ....
Woods, Karen L, CNM .
Woods, Karen L, CNM .... .
Woody, Heather L, CNM......... 15

Yandle, Kyle T, PA-C
Yeboah, Mavis N, NP ...
Yeboah, Mavis N, NP

Zhong, Xiaofeng, MD ........

Zottoli,

Lawrence F, MD




‘Z peach state
(O health plan.

1100 Circle 75 Parkway
Suite 1100
Atlanta, GA 30339




	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	TABLA DE CONTENIDOS
	Primary Care Providers/Proveedores de atención primaria
	Specialists/Especialistas
	Health Department/Board of Health/Departamento de Salud/Junta de Salud
	Clinic/Clínica
	Index / Índice

